Stonington Fire District

MEETING

Notice of Annual Meeting and Agenda

All qualified voters of the Stonington Fire District are hereby notified that the Annual Meeting of said Fire District will be held on Monday, May 18, 2020 at 6:00pm. Due to social distancing and in accordance with Governor Lamont's Executive Order 7B, this meeting will be held via teleconferencing; to join the meeting dial 888-204-5987 and use access code 6342374#. Meeting materials can be viewed on the Town of Stonington's website where they appear as part of this Meeting Notice Agenda. The Agenda is as follows:

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Communications from the public.
- 3. Election of Officers.
- 4. Reading/approval of prior Minutes.
- 5. Reading/approval of Fire Chief Hoadley's Report.
- 6. Reading/approval of the Tax Assessor's Report.
- 7. Reading/approval of the Treasurer's Report.
- 8. Discussion/Approve proposed Fire District Budget which carries a Mill Rate of 0.65. Note, the proposed Mill Rate is unchanged from the prior year.
- 9. Old business.
- 10. New business.
- 11. Adjournment.

Stonington Fire District P.O. BOX 772 Stonington, CT 06378 John R. Delmhorst, Secretary-Treasurer 860-705-4592

Questions contact John Delmhorst (860) 705-4592; questions can also be submitted to bluntwhite@gmail.com

Attachments